As adjusted net tangible book value per ordinary share furthermore reflects (i) the sale of 2,000,000 ordinary shares
that we are offering at an assumed public offering price of $17.00 per share (the last reported share price on the
NASDAQ Global Select Market on January 19, 2017), and (ii) the issuance of 90,000 ordinary shares and the receipt
by us of $200,000 in connection with the exercise of options by one of the selling shareholders. After giving effect to
adjustments relating to this offering, and after deducting underwriting discounts and commissions and estimated
offering expenses payable by us, our net tangible book value on an adjusted basis as of September 30, 2016 would
have been approximately $128.0 million, equivalent to $3.87 per ordinary share. This amount represents an immediate
increase in the net tangible book value of $0.74 per ordinary share to our existing shareholders and an immediate
decrease in net tangible book value of $13.88 per ordinary share to new investors purchasing ordinary shares in this
offering. We determine dilution by subtracting the net tangible book value per share after this offering from the
amount of cash that a new investor paid for an ordinary share.

The following table illustrates this dilution:

Public offering price per ordinary share $  17.75
Net tangible book value per ordinary share as of September 30, 2016 $  3.12
Increase per ordinary share attributable to this offering 0.74
As adjusted net tangible book value per ordinary share immediately after this
offering 3.87
Dilution per ordinary share to new investors in this offering $  13.88
If the underwriters exercise their option to purchase additional ordinary shares in full in this offering, the as adjusted
net tangible book value after the offering would be $3.99 per share, the increase in net tangible book value per share to
existing shareholders would be $0.87 and the dilution in net tangible book value per share to investors in this offering
would be $13.76 per share, in each case based on the assumed public offering price of $17.75 per ordinary share, the
last reported sales price of our ordinary shares on the Nasdaq Global Select Market on January 20, 2017.

The above discussion and table exclude 4,124,036 ordinary shares reserved for issuance under our equity incentive
plans as of December 31, 2016, of which we had granted options to purchase 2,722,161 ordinary shares at a weighted
average exercise price of $6.99 per share.

S-34

Edgar Filing: Kornit Digital Ltd. - Form 424B5

67

Price range of ordinary shares

Our ordinary shares have been quoted on the NASDAQ Global Select Market under the symbol “KRNT” since April 2,
2015. Prior to that date, there was no public trading market for our ordinary shares. Our initial public offering was
priced at $10.00 per share on April 1, 2015. The following table sets forth for the periods indicated the high and low
closing sales prices per ordinary share as reported on NASDAQ:

Low High
(in U.S. dollars)

Annual:
2016 $  8.10 $  14.70
2015 (beginning April 2, 2015) 9.91 17.50
Quarterly:
First Quarter 2017 (through January 20, 2017) 12.05 18.25
Fourth Quarter 2016 9.00 14.70
Third Quarter 2016 8.90 11.70
Second Quarter 2016 8.10 11.19
First Quarter 2016 8.91 12.00
Fourth Quarter 2015 9.91 13.80
Third Quarter 2015 11.42 15.85
Second Quarter 2015 11.76 17.50
Most Recent Six Months (and Most Recent Partial Month):
January 2017 (through January 20, 2017) 12.05 18.25
December 2016 11.25 14.70
November 2016 9.00 12.30
October 2016 9.35 10.60
September 2016 8.90 11.37
August 2016 9.50 11.70
July 2016 9.39 10.46
The last reported sales price of our ordinary shares on the Nasdaq Global Select Market on January 20, 2017 was